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List of the Principal Acts of Parliament Administered by Departments of the 
Government of Canada—continued 

Department, 
Year and Chapter 

of Statute 
Name of Act 

Department, 
Year and Chapter 

of Statute 
Name of Act 

labour— 
RSC 1927 
RSC 1952 

134, 

1952-53 

1955 
1956 
1957-58 
1963 

110 
72 

108 
132 
323 

152 

178 
295 
19 

50 
38 
24 
17 

1964-65 38 

Manpower and 
Immigration— 

RSC 1952 

1955 

146 
236 

325 
50 

1960-61 

1966 

National Defence— 
RSC 1952 184 

283 

284 

1959 21 

National Health 
and Welfare— 

RSC 1952 17 
29 

74 

109 
165 
199 
200 
220 
229 
231 

1952-53 38 
1953-54 55 
1956 26 
1957 28 

1958 30 
1960-61 35 

59 
1964-65 23 

51 
54 

1966 42 
45 

Conciliation and Labour 
Department of Labour 
Fair Wages and Hours of Labour 
Government Annuities 
Government Employees Compen­

sation 
Industrial Relations and Disputes 

Investigation 
Merchant Seamen Compensation 
White Phosphorous Matches 
Canada Fair Employment Prac 

tices 
Unemployment Insurance 
Female Employees Equal Pay 
Annual Vacations 
Maritime Transportation Unions 

Trustees 
Canada Labour (Standards) Code 

Immigration Aid Societies 
Reinstatement in Civil Employ­

ment 
Immigration 
Unemployment Insurance (Sect. 2, 

Par t II) 
Technical and Vocational Training 

Assistance 
Vocational Rehabilitation of Dis 

abled Persons 
Training Allowance 

National Defence 
Visiting Forces (British Common 

wealth) 
Visiting Forces (North Atlantic 

Treaty) 
Canadian Forces Superannuation 

Blind Persons 
Canada Shipping (Part V, Sick 

Mariners and Marine Hospitals) 
Department of National Health 

and Welfare 
Family Allowances 
Leprosy 
Old Age Assistance 
Old Age Security 
Proprietary or Patent Medicine 
Public Works Health 
Quarantine 
Food and Drugs 
Disabled Persons 
Unemployment Assistance 
Hospital Insurance and Diagnostic 

Services 
Excise Tax, Sect. 47 
Narcotic Control 
Fitness and Amateur Sport 
Youth Allowances 
Canada Pension Plan 
Established Programs (Interim 

Arrangements) 
Health Resources Fund 
Canada Assistance Plan 

National Library— 
RSC 1952 330 

National Bevenue-
Taxation— 

1940 
1940-41 
1942-43 
1943-44 
1944-45 
1945 
1946 
1947 
1943-44 
1950 
1951 
1956 
1944-45 
1950 
1946 

1948 

1950-51 
1952 
1950-51 

RSC 

32' 
15 
26 
13 > 38 
19 
47 
32 
21 
27 
5 

35, 
31 
27, 
39 

34 

401 
18J 
41 

National Library 

Excess Profits Tax 

42 

1952 891 
317 

1956-57 22 
1958 29' 
1960 29 
1962-63 5 
1964 8 
1952 148 
1952-53 40 
1953-54 57 
1955 54 

55 
1956 39 
1957 29 
1957-58 17 
1958 32 
1959 45 
1960 43 
1960-61 17 

49 
1962 8 
1963 21 
1964 13 
1955 10 

11 

1956 5 

33 

1956-57 17 

18 

1957 16 

1957-58 27 

1959 20 

1960-61 19 

Canada-U.S. Tax Convention 
(Income Tax) 

Canada-U.S. Tax Convention 
(Succession Duties) 

Canada-U. K. Succession Duty 
Agreement 

Canada-N.Z. Income Tax Agree­
ment 

Canada-France Income Tax Con­
vention 

Canada-France Succession Duty 
Convention 

Canada-Sweden Income Tax 
Agreement 

Dominion Succession Duty 

Estate Tax 

Income Tax 

Canada - Ireland Income Tax 
Agreement 

Canada - Ireland Succession Duties 
Agreement 

Canada - Denmark Income Tax 
Agreement 

Canada - Germany Income Tax 
Agreement 

Canada - South Africa Death 
Duties Agreement 

Canada - South Africa Income Tax 
Agreement 

Canada-Netherlands Income Tax 
Agreement (amended 1960, c. 18) 

Canada - Australia Income Tax 
Convention 

Canada Finland Income Tax 
Agreement 

Canada - United States of America 
Estate Tax Convention 


