List of the Principal Acts of Parliament Administered by Departments of the Government of Canada—continued

Department, Year and Chapter of Statute			Name of Act	Department, Year and Chapter of Statute			Name of Act
Labour RSC RSC	1927 1952	110 72 108	Conciliation and Labour Department of Labour Fair Wages and Hours of Labour	RSC	al Libra 1952	330	National Library
	134,	132 323 152 178	Government Annuities Government Employees Compensation Industrial Relations and Disputes Investigation Merchant Seamen Compensation	Tazat	al Reven ion— 1940 1940-41 1942-43 1943-44	32` 15 26)
	1952-53	295 19	White Phosphorous Matches Canada Fair Employment Prac- tices		1944-45 1945 1946	38 19 47	Excess Profits Tax
	1955 1956 1957-58 1963	50 38 24 17	Unemployment Insurance Female Employees Equal Pay Annual Vacations Maritime Transportation Unions Trustees		1947 1943-44 1950 1951 1956	27 5 35	Canada-U.S. Tax Convention (Income Tax)
V anna	1964-65	38	Canada Labour (Standards) Code		1944-45 1950 1946	31) 27) 39	Canada-U.S. Tax Convention (Succession Duties) Canada-U.K. Succession Duty
Manpower and Immigration—			!	ľ	1948	34	Agreement Canada-N.Z. Income Tax Agree-
RSC	1952	146 236	Immigration Aid Societies Reinstatement in Civil Employ- ment		1950-51 1952	40) 18)	ment Canada-France Income Tax Con- vention
	1955	325 50	Immigration Unemployment Insurance (Sect. 2, Part II)		1950-51	41 42	Canada-France Succession Duty Convention Canada-Sweden Income Tax
	1960-61	6 26	Technical and Vocational Training Assistance Vocational Rehabilitation of Dis-	RSC	1952 1956-57	89] 317} 22	Agreement Dominion Succession Duty
	1986	27	abled Persons Training Allowance		1958 1960 1962-63	29 29	Estate Tax
Nationa RSC	l Defen 1952	184 283 284	National Delence Visiting Forces (British Common- wealth) Visiting Forces (North Atlantic	RSC	1964 1952 1952-53 1953-54 1955	5 148 40 57 54	
	1 95 9	21	Treaty) Canadian Forces Superannuation		1956 1957 1957-58	55 39 29 17	
National Health					1958	32 (Income Tax
and W RSC	1952		Blind Persons Canada Shipping (Part V, Sick		1959 1960 1960-61	45 43 17	
			Mariners and Marine Hospitals) Department of National Health and Welfare Family Allowances	: !	1962 1963 1964	49 8 21 13	
		165 l	Leprosy Old Age Assistance Old Age Security		1955		Canada - Ireland Income Tax Agreement Canada - Ireland Succession Duties
		220 229	Proprietary or Patent Medicine Public Works Health Quarantine		1956		Agreement Canada - Denmark Income Tax Agreement
	19 52-53 1953-54 1956	38 55	Food and Drugs Disabled Persons Unemployment Assistance		1958-57	33 17	Canada - Germany Income Tax Agreement Canada - South Africa Death
	1957 1958	28 30	Hospital Insurance and Diagnostic Services Excise Tax, Sect. 47			18	Duties Agreement Canada - South Africa Income Tax Agreement
	1960-61 1964-65	35 59 23	Narcotic Control Fitness and Amateur Sport Youth Allowances		1957 1957-58	1	Canada-Netherlands Income Tax Agreement (amended 1960, c. 18) Canada - Australia Income Tax
		51	Canada Pension Plan Established Programs (Interim		1959		Convention Canada Finland Income Tax
	1966	42	Arrangements) Health Resources Fund Canada Assistance Plan		1960-61	i	Agreement Canada - United States of America Estate Tax Convention